

CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

IMPOL d.o.o.

Partizanska 38 2310 Slovenska Bistrica Slovenia

as central function with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex

has implemented and maintains a **Quality Management System** for its certification structure Campus.

Scope:

Production of casted slabs and billets, extruded bars and profile shapes and mechanical components.

Through an audit, performed in compliance with EN 9104-001:2013, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following technically equivalent standards:

EN 9100:2018

Equivalent to:

AS9100D

JIS Q 9100:2016

Certificate registration no. 30600105 AS0018D

 Issue date
 2025-02-17

 Expiry date
 2028-02-16

 Date of certification
 2025-01-23





DQS GmbH

DQS IS A MEMBER OF



Christian Gerling Managing Director



Annex to certificate Registration No. 30600105 AS0018D

IMPOL d.o.o.

Partizanska 38 2310 Slovenska Bistrica Slovenia

Scope:

Production of casted slabs and billets, extruded bars and profile shapes and mechanical components.

Location Scope

30600105 / Central function IMPOL d.o.o. Partizanska 38 2310 Slovenska Bistrica Slovenia

Management, Human resources and Sales

30600106 IMPOL LLT d.o.o. Partizanska 38 2310 Slovenska Bistrica

Production of casted slabs and billets

30600107 IMPOL PCP d.o.o. Partizanska 38 2310 Slovenska Bistrica Slovenia

Production of extruded bars and profile shapes

30600108 IMPOL-FIN

Slovenia

IMPOL-FINAL d.o.o. Partizanska 38 2310 Slovenska Bistrica Slovenia **Production of Mechanical components**

30600109

IMPOL R in R d.o.o. Partizanska 38 2310 Slovenska Bistrica Slovenia Internal laboratory

30600110

IMPOL 2000 d.o.o. Partizanska 38 2310 Slovenska Bistrica Slovenia Management, human resources, finance, IT

This annex (edition: 2025-01-23) is only valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate.